No.F.1(94-1)-DEE/ESTT/2020(L-2)/1723 (7) Government of Tripura Directorate of Elementary Education (Establishment Section)

Dated, Agartala, the 55 / 10 2021.

MEMO

Subject:- Appointment of Graduate Teacher(VI-VIII) under Education (School) Department-Acceptance of Joining thereof.

Reference:- This Directorate Memo No.F.1(94-1)-DEE/ESTT/2020(L-2) dated 19.01.2021 and No.F.1(94-1)-DEE/ESTT/2020(L-1)/245 dated 21.06.2021.

Joining of Sri Kiran Ghosh is appointed to the post of Graduate Teacher (VI-VIII) who was posted in District Education Office, Khowai District, Khowai vide this Directorate Memo as referred to above on a monthly fixed pay of Rs.20,475/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five) only is accepted for a period of 01(One) year with effect from 28.06.2021 (F/N) i.e date of his joining. As per terms and conditions laid down in the offer of appointment.

He is entertained against concurrence of Finance Department for filling up 2055 posts vide Memo No.F.3(91)-DEE/Plan/2020/5987 dated 08.12.2020 with the concurrence of the Finance Department U.O.No.558/FIN(ESTT-III)/2020 dated 19.10.2020 and U.O.No.648/FIN(ESTT-III)/2020 dated 07.11.2020.

The expenditure involved on this account is debitable to the Head of Account:-2202, General Education, 01- Elementary Education, 001- Direction and Administration, 98-Administration, 62- Elementary Education (Class VI-VIII), 01- salaries under **Demand No.62**.

(Chandni Chandran, IAS) Director of Elementary Education.

for kind information.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The P S to Principal Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala for kind information
- 3. The District Education Officer, Khowai, District, Khowai with a request to send the same among the concerned H.O & DDOs for arranging payment of salary of the respective teachers.
- 4. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange Officer, Agartala with original Employment Exchange Registration card of the teachers concerned.
- 5. The Branch Officer, _
- 6. Sri Kiran Ghosh, GT (through the Head Office)
- 7. Guard file in the Section.